THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6657MSA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6657/MAX6658/MAX6659 are precise, two-
channel digital temperature sensors. Each accurately
measures the temperature of its own die and one
remote PN junction, and reports the temperature in digi-

8 SO S8-5 21-0041 90-0096
16 QSOP E16-5 21-0055 90-0167
Ordering Information (continued)
PART
MEASURED TEMP
RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6658MSA -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX6658MSA+ -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX6658MSA-T -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX6658MSA+T -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX6659MEE -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX6659MEE+ -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX6659MEE-T -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX6659MEE+T -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
Note: All devices are specified over the -55°C to +125°C oper-
ating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
M
A
X
6
6
5
7
/M
A
X
6
6
5
8
/M
A
X
6
6
5
9
1°C Remote/Local Temperature Sensors with SMBus
Serial Interface and Overtemperature Alarms
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
16 ____________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600
© 2010 Maxim Integrated Products Maxim is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
5 10/10
Updated the Ordering Information table to include lead(Pb)-free parts, added the
soldering temperature to the Absolute Maximum Ratings section, replaced the
package outline drawings with the Package Information table
1, 2, 15
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX6657MSA+T on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management